

COUNTY OF HUMBOLDT

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 21-1108 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Zoning Item Status: Failed

File created: 7/30/2021 In control: Planning and Building

On agenda: 8/5/2021 Final action: 8/5/2021

Title: Stott Billboard, Conditional Use Permit

Record Number PLN-16175-CUP

Assessor's Parcel Number: 201-292-001.

Fortuna area

A Conditional Use Permit for a new illuminated off-premise billboard sign located on a parcel zoned for Commercial Highway with a Q Overlay Zone. The proposed billboard is 50 feet in height with a sign dimension of 40 feet x 12 feet (480 sq ft sign area), double-sided, and would be illuminated from

dusk to midnight daily by two energy-efficient LED luminaries.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 16175 Stott Staff Report 8.5.21.pdf, 2. Public Comment - Stott Outdoor Advertising - 16175 - Stott

Response to Staff Report.pdf

Date **Action By** Action Result

8/5/2021 1 Planning Commission

Stott Billboard, Conditional Use Permit

Record Number PLN-16175-CUP

Assessor's Parcel Number: 201-292-001.

Fortuna area

A Conditional Use Permit for a new illuminated off-premise billboard sign located on a parcel zoned for Commercial Highway with a Q Overlay Zone. The proposed billboard is 50 feet in height with a sign dimension of 40 feet x 12 feet (480 sq ft sign area), double-sided, and would be illuminated from dusk to midnight daily by two energy-efficient LED luminaries.

Find the project exempt from environmental review pursuant to Section 15270 of the State CEQA Guidelines (projects which are disapproved), make the finding that the project is inconsistent with the Humboldt County General Plan and Zoning Ordinance, and adopt the resolution denying the proposed Stott Billboard Conditional Use Permit.